(R	Prm PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM ev. 10/02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS	SONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): BRYAN K. RUGGLES	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Adroit Design & Manufacturing, LLC
3.	itional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Tyes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other ecution Date: May 12, 2004	P.O. Box 58263 Salt Lake City, Utah 84103 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊠ Yes □ No
4. A.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 6,014,839 issued January 18, 2000
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Roger H. Stein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R § 3.41): \$40.00
	Wallenstein Wagner & Rockey, Ltd. 311 South Wacker Drive, 53 rd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606 Tel. (312) 554-3300	Enclosed Check No. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOTUSE THIS SPACE		
Attor	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infectopy of the original document. Roger H. Stein, Reg. No. 31,882 Name of Person Signing They Docket No.: 4123 P 002 Total number of pages including cover sheet	ature and correct and any attached copy is a true
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this document is being facsimile transmitted to the Automated Patent and Trademark Assignment System at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Fax No. 703.306.5995 on **Lathletin Rundquist/204889** Kathleen Rundquist/204889**		

PATENT REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0951

700098663

FROM : RUGGLES FAX NO. : 801 446 3802 Jun. 22 2004 08:01AM P2

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT</u>

WHEREAS, Bryan K. Ruggles ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual residing at 1416 West Bermuda Lane, Riverton, Utah 84065, is the owner of the United States Patent identified below and made a part hereof,

> U.S. Patent No. 6,014,839; Issued January 18, 2000 Titled: "Electronic Actuator For Architectural Shutters" Application No. 08/985,572; Filed December 5, 1997

WHEREAS, ADROIT DESIGN & Manufacturing, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Utah, having its principal office and place of business at 1416 West Bermuda Lane, Riverton, Utah 84065, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent identified above, including the rights to recover all relief for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assignment, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States Patent identified above; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR further does hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in any foreign patents and foreign patent applications based on or stemming from the Patent identified above, if any, and for or in each and every country of the world with respect to said foreign patents and foreign patent applications, the right to all priority rights, the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, the right to file foreign applications for patents in said ASSIGNEE's own name, the right to have said foreign applications for patent issue in ASSIGNEE's own name, the right to have any foreign patents previously issued recognized and identified as owned in ASSIGNEE's own name, and the right to hold and enjoy by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said foreign Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Bryan K, Ruggles

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF

2004.

DIANE L. BROADBENT

Notary Public State of Utah

My Commission Expires Sept. 26, 2006. 1750 W. 12600 S., Rivertown, UT 84065

l, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Bryan K. Ruggles is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered said instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF I have herennto set my hand and Notarial Seal this

day of <u>(Y</u>

RECORDED: 07/13/2004